AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 631-250-100
luue 4, August 1987
105-TYPE CABl.E TERMINALS
DESCRIPTION AND INSTALLATION
CONTENTS
1. GENERAL ..
2. DESCRIPTION
3. CABLE TERMINAL LOCATION
4. INSTALLING CABLE TERMINALS
PAGE
2
3
10
15
A. 105A-Type Cable Terminals With Soft
Boots . . . . . . . . . . . 16
B. 105A-Type Cable Terminal With Hard Boots
C. 1058-Type Cable Terminal .
D. Installing Drop Wire . . .
5. INSTALLING HARD BOOT RETROFIT AND
20
28
32
PULL-OUT KITS . . . . 34
8. ISSUING ORGANIZATION
Figures
1. 105A2-25 Cable Terminal .
2. 105A2-25 HB Ceble Terminal
3. 10581-10 Cable Terminal .
4. 105818-10 Ceble Terminal
36

Page4
ISS 4, AT&T 831-250-100 AT&T 831-250-100
Fig. 4-105818-10 Cable Tennlnal
Fig. 3-10581-10 Cabla Tarminal
Page5 Page&
ISS 4, AT&T 631-250-100
TABLEB
105-TYPE CABLE TERMINALS
CABLE
MAX.
CABLE DIA. NO.OF
TERMINAL COMCOOE PROTECTION
(INCHES) PAIRS
COMMENTS
CODE (NOTE1)
105A2B-10 102902905 Carbon Block 1.8 10 W f"D" Bond Clamps
(2AlB)
105A2B-10E 104373683 Carbon Block 1.8 10 Bond Strap W /Eyelet
(2A1B)
105A2B-10HB 104393756 Carbon Block 1.8 10 Hard Boots
(2AlB) W f"D'" Bond Clamps
105A2B-10HBE 104393764 Carbon Block 1.8 10 Hard Boots
(2A1B) Bond Strap W /Eyelet
105A2-12 102773785 - 1.8 12
105A2-12E 104373675 - 1.8 12 Bond Strap W /Eyelet
105A2-12HB 104393715 - 1.8 12 Hard Boots
W f"D" Bond Clamps
105A2-12HBE 104393723 - 1.8 12 Hard Boots
Bond Strap W /Eyelet
105A2-25 102773793 - 1.8 25 W f"D" Bond Clamps
105A2-25C 103940854 - 1.8 25 W /Binding Post Caps
105A2-25E 104259759 - 1.8 25 Bond Strap W /Eyelet
105A2-25HB 104393731 - 1.8 25 Hard Boots
105A2-25HBE 104393749 - 1.8 25 Hard Boots
Bond Strap W /Eyelet
10581-10 103203246 - 1.3 10 W f"D" Bond Clamps
10581-lOC 103940862 - 1.3 10 W /Binding Post Caps
10581-lOE 104373691 - 1.3 10 Bond Strap W /Eyelet
105818-10 103203253 Carbon Block 1.3 10 W f"D" Bond Clamps
(2AlB)
105818-lOC 103940870 Carbon Block 1.3 10 W /Binding Post Caps
(2AlB)
105818-lOE 104373709 Carbon Block 1.3 10 Bond Strap W /Eyelet
(2AlB)
Note:
1. When these terminals are to be used with cables larger than the maximum OD,
commercially available terminal stubs should be used in conjunction with the terminal as
covered in Practice 631-240-211.
Page7
AT&T 631-250-100
TABLEC
105-TYPE CABLE TERMINAL
CAPACmES(NOTE1)
MAXIMUM NO. OF CABLE PAIRS
GAUGE 105A TYPE 105BTYPE
SOFT BOOTS HARD BOOTS ALL
19 150 100 50
22 300 200 100
24 600 400 200